

## EUCOGEN SDN BHD (1093786-A)

6A, Jalan Sungai Burung U 32/U, Bukit Rimau, 40460 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia. Tel: +60 (3) 5131 1997 Fax: +60 (3) 5120 1639 Email: <a href="mailto:business@eucogen.com">business@eucogen.com</a>

Date: 30th May 2023

## **NOTICE OF APOLOGIES**

We acknowledge and accept that Hovid Berhad is the registered owner of the Trademark "CLAMOVID"

Prior to this, we have been selling, marketing and/or offering for sale and/or otherwise dealing by way of trade in pharmaceutical product bearing the mark "CLAVOMID" ("Cited Mark /Product").

Hereby, on and/or before 31.5.2023, we shall (a) permanently remove and delete the Cited Mark/ Product to any advertisements, marketing or promotional contents and references to the Cited Mark/ Product; and (b) complete and permanent withdrawal from our distribution channel (including online sites and e-commerce platform) all the Cited Mark / Product

We unreservedly apologize to Hovid Berhad for our ignorance of the status of "CLAMOVID" as a registered Trademark, and for marketing a product with a similar name.

We undertake not to further infringe the Trademark. In the event of a further infringement by us of the Trademark, we shall indemnify Hovid Berhad for all damages and losses arising from and in connection with the said breach.

Managing Director
Eucogen Sdn Bhd